1
Sonder-D-Zugwagen / Gruppe 29 – Spur H0
Special-D-coaches / Group 29 – Gauge H0
2
Elektro und Elektronikaltgeräte dürfen nicht in den Hausmüll gelangen. Sie müssen entsprechend der jeweils gültigen
Länderrichtlinien fachgerecht entsorgt werden.
Electrical equipment may not reach to domestic waste. According to the current terms of the country reference the electri-
cal eqipment must professional disposed.

number and give the description. If you do not do this, the order
cannot be processed.
Example of order number:
Position (27), Coupler spring = 0022601.00, Coupler spring
Ordering spare parts:
We reserve the right to deviations in printing, color and
structural or design modifications to the original as well as our
advertising material.
The packaging and operating instructions are part of this pro-
duct. They contain important information concerning safety, use
and disposal. Store these carefully. Hand it over to third parties.
7
Montage LED-Beleuchtungsplatine, Bestell-Nr. 2212
1. Dach abnehmen.
2. Beleuchtungsplatine auf Wagenlänge kürzen.
3. Leitungen nach Anschlussplan AC oder DC anlöten.
Bei Wechselstrom Schleifer montieren und anschließen
(Anschlusslitze siehe Tabelle Zubehör).
4. Platine mit LED nach unten in Wagen einlegen.
5. Dach aufsetzen und einrasten.
Fitting LED lighting board, Order no. 2212
1. Open the roof.
2. Shorten the PCB to the length of the car.
3. Sold the wires at the PCB as shown in the electrical
connection plan. Install and connect the power pic up shoe
for AC version (Connection wire see table accessory).
4. Place the PCB with LEDs downwards.
5. Snap the roof in the correct position.
Anschlussplan AC / Electrical connection plan ACAnschlussplan DC / Electrical connection plan DC
1/2
3
Bennennung Bestell-Nr.
LED-Beleuchtungsplatine, warmweiß,
längenvariabel
2212
Wechselstromschleifer 2222
Starrkupplung 10er-Set 2250
Anschlusslitze 0,05 mm², 10 m-Ring, schwarz 32408
Description Order no.
LED lighting board, warm white, variable in
length
2212
AC Pick up shoe 2222
Rigid coupling set of 10 2250
Connection wire 0.05 mm², coil 10 m, black 32408
Zubehör
Accessory
Montage der offenen Variante von Faltenbalg und -stütze
Installation of the open variant of bellows and bellow support
1 23 2
2
3